Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of No	ew Mexico	Form C-
District I	Energy, Minerals an	d Natural Resources	March 4,
1625 N. French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240 District II			WELL API NO. 30-025-38341
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210		ATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of Lease
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		St. Francis Dr.	STATE 🛛
District IV	Santa Fe,	NM 87505	FEE .
1220 S. St. Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. VO-5713
SUNDRY NOTION (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSE DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC		N OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Nam Strait State Unit
PROPOSALS.)			8. Well Number
1. Type of Well: Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☒	Other	•	3
2. Name of Operator	- Cuiter		9. OGRID Number
Yates Petroleum Corporation			25575
3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or Wildcat
105 South 4 th Street, Artesia, New M	Mexico, 88210		Wildcat Mississippian
4. Well Location			
Unit Letter: <u>D: 660</u> feet f	rom the North line and 99	90 feet from the West li	ne /
Section 20 Townshi	p 10S Range 3	4E NMPM	County Lea
Section 20 Townsin			,
MESTRE LEGISLATION	11. Elevation (Show whet	ther DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc 4223' GR	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application (For	nit or helow-grade tank closure		ned)
Pit Location: UL D Sect 20 Twp 10S	1 1,4 1		1. I k k 5 ° °
well more than 1000 Distance from nearest			
			, see
feet from theline and	feet from theEastl		and the state of t
and the second s	and the second of the second o		
NOTICE OF INT PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ☐	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	· SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: ✓
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRIL	LING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	
OTHER:		OTHER: X Extend	1 APD
			nd give pertinent dates, including estimated Attach wellbore diagram of proposed comp
Yates Petroleum Corporation wishes to e March 12, 2010.	xtend the captioned well's AP	D expiration date for two (2)	years to RECEIVE
Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation they believe there will not be enough H2	•		n FEB 2 9 2008
to meet the OCD's minimum requirement	=	= = =	LIMPREM
,			ПОВВО
Thank you,	EVD'CR	6 March	12 2010
			lief. I further certify that any pit or below-gr mit ⊠ or an (attached) alternative OCD-
approved plan:	bset according to Tivioch	guidennes[_], a general peri	int \(\sigma \) of all (attached) afternative OCD-
SIGNATURE CLIFTAN R.	May TITLE R	Regulatory Agent/Land Depart	rtment DATE February 27, 2008
Type or print name: Clifton R. May	E-mail address: cliff@ypcnm	.com Telephone No. (5	75) 748-4347
(This space for State use)	5 man address. China ypellin	.com : relephone 140(3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11.11.	OC DESTE	UCT SUPERVISOR/GEME	TRAL MANAGER APRO 1 2008
APPPROVED BY <u>Mus</u> <u>Conditions of approval, if any:</u>	TITLETITLE		DATE O 1 2000

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe. NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 ☐ AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ¹ API Number Peol Code ³ Pool Name 30-025-38341 Wildcat Mississippian ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name Well Number 32254 STRAIT STATE UNIT 3 OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation 025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 4223 ¹⁰ Surface Location UL or lot no. Lot Ide Range Section Township Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line **10S** 34E D 20 660 **NORTH** 990 WEST LEA 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Feet from the UL or lot se. Section Township Lot Idn North/South line Feet from the Range East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill ¹⁴ Consolidation Code 16 Order No. 320 W/2

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

10 1		1		17 OPER ATOR CERTIFICATION
		1		OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
g		4		I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
9		1		to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization eather
		•		owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
dda				the proposed hottom hole location or has a right so drill this well at this
				location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a nuneral or working
		1		interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
				order heretofore entered by the division.
				Clifty R. May February 22, 2007
		1		Signature Date
				Clifton R. May
				Printed Name
		ļ		Pagulatoru Aaust
				Regulatory Aecut
				¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
				plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
ł				
				made by me or under my supervision, and that the
			_	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
				Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
				REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
				Certificate Number

FROM: GENERAL SURVEYING Co FAX NO.: 5053930023 Fram. 07 2005 04:58AM P4 State of IVEW NUMBERS DISTRICT I DISTRICT II.

DISTRICT III

though Minerals and Metanit Business Superiment

Bertool Hersh 17, 1886 Subrection on hock Subsell to Appropriate Bistriot Office

State Leage - 4 Copies For Leage - 3 Copies

1000 Me Breces M., Actes, Mit 27410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DESTRICT TV

P.O. Box 2068 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

TO AMENDADO DEDADO

API Mouster Post Culo				Post Kame					
						Wildcat Miss	sissippian		
Preparty	Cado				Property Nam	•		Well M	unbur
OCHE N			STRAIT STATE UNIT					3	
028576		}	Operator Name YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION			(Moration 4223		
VE00/0		<u> </u>	·	INIES				7223	
			·		Swifface Loca				
OL or lot No.	Jestice	Township	-	fot Min	Post from the	Horth/South Moo	Post from the	Best/West thes	Pounty
D	20	105	34E		860	NORTH	990	WEST	LEA
			Bottom	Hole Lo	etion if Diffe	rent From Sur	face		
it or lot Ho.	Section	Toronthip	Renge	let Min	Post from the	Herth/South Has	Feet from the	East/Sest Mee	County
bodicated Agre	B Antal d		coulidadies (ado an	der No.				
320 W/	2	1							
NO ALL	WABLE T	TILL BE A	SSIGNED 1	O THIS	COMPLETION U	NTIL ALL INTER	ESTS HAVE B	EN CONSOLIDA	TED
		OR A	ion—Stan	DARD UN	IT HAS BEEN	APPROVED BY	THE DIVISION		
$\overline{}$	17								
/ '	8	\ \					OPERATO	R CERTIFICAT	Ton
			5'16.5"				41	e combbe the the ter	

990' — 9 N.33"86'16.5" W.103"29'31.6" N.837840.8 R.756781.4 (NAD-27)	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I have a comply the the automation and of an increasing and being Claffe R. May Management
VO-5713	Clifton R. May Printed Name Regulatory Agent Title March 7, 2005 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
V-5714	J serving contign that the unit because of our side plate was pixeled from field notice of each of our outer my expervious, and that the assue to true got erroct to the best of my belief. 3/03/2005 Rate Surveyor make by my belief.
	Curtoff M. S. Market Co. Park Mr. S. Market C